
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 12/8/2012

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee86 75.77 1.821



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 12/8/2012

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 75.04 1.812



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 12/8/2012

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Gino Border Collie Martha Francis95 41.85 3.297



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 12/8/2012

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 33.19 4.158



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRC 12/8/2012

148

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Olive Parson Russell Terrier Kellie Morrison NQ 70.03 2.113



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 12/8/2012

152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Alice Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 72.72 2.090



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 12/8/2012

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Tenzing Brittany Helen Connell95 47.95 3.212

20063 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons95 50.89 3.026

20061 Lyric Golden Retriever Stacey E. Allard95 54.83 2.809

20059 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin85 57.45 2.681

20065 Colt Border Collie Julie Daniels NQ NT

20062 Deasil Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ 23.86 6.454

20066 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 42.08 3.66

20064 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 77.3 1.992



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 12/8/2012

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 40.49 3.803

24022 Valur Saluki Christine Klein94 68.14 2.260

24020 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24021 Coast Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps NQ 74.35 2.071



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRC 12/8/2012

174

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker NQ 58.26 2.987

8001 Apolo Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 87.04 1.999



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 12/8/2012

174

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 73.78 2.358



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 12/8/2012

178

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 41.59 4.28

16001 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore NQ 48.18 3.694

16002 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 61.41 2.899



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 12/8/2012

181

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 41.75 4.335

20115 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 49.06 3.689

20120 Saphira Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 49.14 3.683

20105 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 56.92 3.18

20001 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 58.62 3.088

20005 Violet Dalmatian Linda McSherry NQ 60.02 3.016

20007 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 61.21 2.957

20006 Reese Australian Shepherd Jennifer Chase NQ 63.01 2.873

20004 Corey Dalmatian Sara Pruyne NQ 79.68 2.272

20003 Tina Golden Retriever Carolyn Fuhrer NQ 94.87 1.908



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 12/8/2012

181

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt NQ 58.25 3.107



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 12/8/2012

181

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 38.3 4.726



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YGRC 12/8/2012

174

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Mischief Toy Poodle Sharon Scott100 49.89 3.488

8006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 53.61 3.246

8005 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 53.77 3.236

8004 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 57.82 3.009

8008 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 60.31 2.885

8011 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 60.31 2.885

8010 Lola Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost NQ 51.52 3.377

8007 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 62.73 2.774

8012 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 72.01 2.416

8003 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 76.67 2.269



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 12/8/2012

174

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 41.55 4.188

12008 Spur All American Amy Carlson100 43.68 3.984

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 45.39 3.833

12007 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 47.4 3.671

12005 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 49.48 3.517

12009 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 57.15 3.045

12004 Nickel Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 63.84 2.726

12010 Rudy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 64.16 2.712



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 12/8/2012

178

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees100 41.97 4.241

16005 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 47.45 3.751

16007 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 51.7 3.443

16014 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 51.75 3.44

16013 Daisy Irish Terrier Kate Bigger100 53.64 3.318

16006 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 60.88 2.924

16015 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ NT

16019 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ NT

16009 Lukas Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ NT

16020 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ 45.8 3.886

16003 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 52.71 3.377

16012 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 53.72 3.313

16004 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 56.04 3.176

16018 Vinny Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 56.65 3.142

16008 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 68.57 2.596



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 12/8/2012

181

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 37.63 4.81

20009 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.67 4.681

20043 Yankee Border Collie Terri Arnold100 41.06 4.408

20012 Sonic Border Collie Terri Arnold100 41.11 4.403

20011 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 41.31 4.382

20017 Choc Border Collie Helen Connell100 41.52 4.359

20027 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall100 41.67 4.344

20025 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 41.95 4.315

20042 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 43.11 4.199

20019 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 43.53 4.158

20029 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 46.64 3.881

20033 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 46.72 3.874

20022 Annie Golden Retriever Karen Hollander100 46.79 3.868

20015 Wrigley Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 47.15 3.839

20035 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 48.1 3.763

20020 Chillin Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 49.69 3.643

20045 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 49.74 3.639

20037 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 50.55 3.581

20036 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere100 50.85 3.559

20010 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 51.25 3.532

20032 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 51.39 3.522

20023 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 54.05 3.349

20021 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 55.12 3.284

20002 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 60.34 3

20110 Ripley Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 12/8/2012

181

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20100 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20031 Skeeeeeter All American Kate Bigger NQ NT

20034 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 41.2 4.393

20026 Hatrick Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps NQ 46.18 3.919

20024 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 46.52 3.891

20028 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 46.55 3.888

20040 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 47.28 3.828

20013 Trevor Golden Retriever Amy Deutsch NQ 56.1 3.226

20039 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 61.7 2.934

20014 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 63.45 2.853



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 12/8/2012

181

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 41.25 4.388

24018 Gauge Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer100 42.32 4.277

24050 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 43.11 4.199

24008 Zer Golden Retriever Grace LaRocque100 44.48 4.069

24007 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 48.13 3.761

24003 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 56.27 3.217

24010 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ NT

24025 Tony Border Collie Lauri Baker NQ 40.12 4.511

24009 Jack Golden Retriever Karen Hollander NQ 45.48 3.98

24012 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 48.13 3.761

24004 Sally Golden Retriever Elaine Hamill NQ 50.97 3.551

24002 Ben Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 51.34 3.526

24019 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 52.66 3.437

24014 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 54.39 3.328

24013 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 55.94 3.236

24006 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 61.46 2.945

24017 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 62.71 2.886

24005 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 72.57 2.494



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

YGRC 12/8/2012

134

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Foxee Pomeranian Cindee Young NQ 61.46 2.180



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRC 12/8/2012

138

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Shelby Golden Retriever Amy Deutsch100 43.06 3.205

16037 Rio Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 12/8/2012

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 45.73 3.368

16033 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland NQ 74.96 2.054

16050 Pilot Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 83.28 1.849



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 12/8/2012

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20067 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 38.84 3.965



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 12/8/2012

178

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Charlie Welsh Terrier Judy LeBlanc NQ 69.78 2.551



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 12/8/2012

181

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ NT

20046 Justin Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ NT



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 12/8/2012

181

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Abbey German Shepherd Dog Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

20050 Neala Bullmastiff Jackie Smith NQ NT

20047 Liffey Irish Setter Tara Tomany NQ 59.16 3.059



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

YGRC 12/8/2012

174

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 61.47 2.831

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 49.28 3.531

4003 Freckles Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 87.06 1.999



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YGRC 12/8/2012

174

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 57.66 3.018

8017 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 66.15 2.630

8016 Sammie Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 66.42 2.62

8014 Abigail Pembroke Welsh Corgi Joanne Dunn-
Carleton

 NQ 50.9 3.418



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 12/8/2012

178

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 52.38 3.398

12011 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 47.4 3.755



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 12/8/2012

181

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 46.68 3.877

16025 Blondie Brittany Martha Francis100 47.47 3.813

16024 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 52.48 3.449

16027 Ivy English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland100 65.7 2.755

16023 Breezon Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 54.5 3.321



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YGRC 12/8/2012

181

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Skippy Collie Mary Valentine100 49.04 3.691

20056 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 52.15 3.471

20058 Moxie Collie Barbara LeBrun100 56.98 3.177

20053 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 57.65 3.14

20057 Rhys Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie100 59 3.068

20051 Eli Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 45.52 3.976

20055 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ 61.94 2.922



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 12/8/2012

111

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 44.53 2.493



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 12/8/2012

109

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Gilligan All American Barbara LeBrun NQ 37.94 2.873



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YGRC 12/8/2012

110

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Ranger Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 35.11 3.133

16038 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 23.98 4.587



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 12/8/2012

111

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Colt Border Collie Julie Daniels100 18.48 6.006

20060 Tenzing Brittany Helen Connell NQ 23.85 4.654

20061 Lyric Golden Retriever Stacey E. Allard NQ 26.83 4.137



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YGRC 12/8/2012

111

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 12/8/2012

133

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Olive Parson Russell Terrier Kellie Morrison NQ 45.7 2.910

8019 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 73 1.822



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 12/8/2012

136

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Alice Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna100 33.15 4.103



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YGRC 12/8/2012

139

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Raisin Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri100 34.4 4.041

20069 Gino Border Collie Martha Francis95 26.97 5.154

20063 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons95 36.92 3.765

20062 Deasil Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ NT

20003 Tina Golden Retriever Carolyn Fuhrer NQ NT

20105 Journey Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 29.88 4.652

20066 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 35.54 3.911

20059 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 49.87 2.787

20004 Corey Dalmatian Sara Pruyne NQ 62.53 2.223

20064 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 65.73 2.115



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 12/8/2012

139

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 26.53 5.239

24021 Coast Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps NQ 35.31 3.937

24022 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 52.82 2.632



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 12/8/2012

144

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker100 36.7 3.924

8001 Apolo Havanese Kathy Coder NQ 59.4 2.424



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 12/8/2012

149

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Scooter Miniature Schnauzer Heather Sidmore100 37.04 4.023



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 12/8/2012

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 26.75 5.757

20001 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 32.37 4.757

20005 Violet Dalmatian Linda McSherry NQ 39.41 3.908

20006 Reese Australian Shepherd Jennifer Chase NQ 41.95 3.671



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 12/8/2012

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Harlow Doberman Pinscher Joyce Orcutt100 34.68 4.441

24020 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 35.64 4.321



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 12/8/2012

144

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Mischief Toy Poodle Sharon Scott100 30.51 4.72

8005 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 33.24 4.332

8004 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 33.33 4.320

8010 Lola Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 34.85 4.132

8008 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 37.4 3.850

8007 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 37.62 3.828

8012 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson100 38.97 3.695

8003 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 42.47 3.391

8006 Benjamin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton NQ 32.07 4.490

8011 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 45.91 3.137



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 12/8/2012

144

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 30.13 4.779

12005 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 30.29 4.754

12008 Spur All American Amy Carlson100 30.48 4.724

12009 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 38.08 3.782

12010 Rudy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 38.5 3.740

12003 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 28.85 4.991

12007 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop NQ 31.36 4.592

12002 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 43.11 3.340

12004 Nickel Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 45.61 3.157



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 12/8/2012

149

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.47 5.629

16020 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 28.21 5.282

16017 Snoop Cocker Spaniel Kim Tees100 28.69 5.193

16005 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 29.32 5.082

16010 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 29.78 5.003

16007 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 31.45 4.738

16006 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 39.8 3.744

16002 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna100 40.93 3.640

16008 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ NT

16015 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 29.08 5.124

16004 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 29.44 5.061

16012 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 31.85 4.678

16009 Lukas Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 33.03 4.511

16013 Daisy Irish Terrier Kate Bigger NQ 33.54 4.442

16003 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 33.75 4.415

16014 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington NQ 34.26 4.349

16018 Vinny Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 39.35 3.787



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 12/8/2012

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Sonic Border Collie Terri Arnold100 25.28 6.092

20009 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.05 5.912

20030 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 26.31 5.853

20027 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall100 28.12 5.477

20025 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 28.34 5.434

20024 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 28.86 5.336

20017 Choc Border Collie Helen Connell100 29.2 5.274

20022 Annie Golden Retriever Karen Hollander100 29.34 5.249

20019 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 29.84 5.161

20028 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman100 31.1 4.952

20033 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 31.7 4.858

20020 Chillin Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 32.54 4.733

20029 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 32.87 4.685

20045 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 33.46 4.603

20037 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 33.71 4.568

20035 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 33.84 4.551

20010 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 34.82 4.423

20032 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 35.57 4.329

20021 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 38.89 3.96

20002 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 38.96 3.953

20014 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin100 39.94 3.856

20043 Yankee Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

20031 Skeeeeeter All American Kate Bigger NQ NT

20034 Charlie Border Collie Wendy Crawshaw NQ 26.27 5.862

20100 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 27.4 5.620



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 12/8/2012

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Tuuli Australian Shepherd Christopher Holm NQ 27.74 5.552

20026 Hatrick Golden Retriever Hannah Phelps NQ 31.02 4.965

20115 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 31.78 4.846

20042 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 32.32 4.765

20110 Ripley Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 32.46 4.744

20036 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 33.12 4.65

20120 Saphira Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 33.41 4.609

20011 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 34.05 4.523

20040 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 34.37 4.481

20013 Trevor Golden Retriever Amy Deutsch NQ 35.6 4.326

20015 Wrigley Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 36.68 4.198

20039 Rocki Australian Shepherd Allison Ruggeri NQ 43.66 3.527

20023 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 43.74 3.521
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YGRC 12/8/2012

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 27.28 5.645

24025 Tony Border Collie Lauri Baker100 28.41 5.421

24050 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 28.68 5.37

24008 Zer Golden Retriever Grace LaRocque100 29.33 5.251

24018 Gauge Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer100 29.7 5.185

24019 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 33.32 4.622

24003 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 35.08 4.39

24017 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 28.27 5.447

24009 Jack Golden Retriever Karen Hollander NQ 28.34 5.434

24010 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 28.9 5.329

24013 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 31.55 4.881

24012 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 32.83 4.691

24004 Sally Golden Retriever Elaine Hamill NQ 35.4 4.350

24011 Chakra Standard Poodle Marcia Tibbetts NQ 37.61 4.095

24007 Sophie Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ 38.28 4.023

24014 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 39.9 3.86

24006 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 43.57 3.535

24005 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 55.8 2.76
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YGRC 12/8/2012

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 25.49 6.042



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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Jumpers  Results
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YGRC 12/8/2012

109

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Foxee Pomeranian Cindee Young95 43.61 2.499
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16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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YGRC 12/8/2012

111

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Rio Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 45.67 2.430



Preferred Open
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Jumpers  Results
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YGRC 12/8/2012

139

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland100 31.04 4.478

16050 Pilot Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ NT

16022 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 31 4.484

16032 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 35.93 3.869
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YGRC 12/8/2012

139

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20067 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT

20070 Shuie Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 35.35 3.932

20049 Abbey German Shepherd Dog Carole A. Bolan NQ 69.57 1.998



Preferred Excellent A
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YGRC 12/8/2012

149

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Charlie Welsh Terrier Judy LeBlanc NQ 55.59 2.680



Preferred Excellent A
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YGRC 12/8/2012

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Neala Bullmastiff Jackie Smith NQ 35.36 4.355

20047 Liffey Irish Setter Tara Tomany NQ 47.31 3.255



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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YGRC 12/8/2012

144

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Gracie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Dunn-Carleton100 30.55 4.714

4001 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 38.28 3.762

4004 Owyn Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 50.19 2.869

4003 Freckles Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 50.83 2.833



Preferred Excellent B
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YGRC 12/8/2012

144

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Abigail Pembroke Welsh Corgi Joanne Dunn-
Carleton

100 31.47 4.576

8017 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 38.76 3.715

8013 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 41.88 3.438

8016 Sammie Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ NT



Preferred Excellent B
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YGRC 12/8/2012

149

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 37.67 3.955

12011 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 33.86 4.400



Preferred Excellent B
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YGRC 12/8/2012

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 29.62 5.199

16023 Breezon Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 33.53 4.593

16024 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 38.87 3.962

16027 Ivy English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland100 40.48 3.804

16039 Lindy Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell100 45.25 3.403

20046 Justin Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ NT

16025 Blondie Brittany Martha Francis NQ 38.2 4.031



Preferred Excellent B
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YGRC 12/8/2012

154

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Rhonda CraneCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Skippy Collie Mary Valentine100 32.44 4.747

20055 Brogan Collie Becky Smith100 33.88 4.545

20056 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 33.94 4.537

20053 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 39.65 3.884

20051 Eli Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 31.5 4.889

20057 Rhys Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 42.37 3.635

20058 Moxie Collie Barbara LeBrun NQ 42.96 3.585


